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RICH, MAY, BILODEAU & FLAHERTY, P.C. I ', 'e L 

176 FEDERAL STREET I II ' 

r • ~ \1BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2223 ~, I. . .' f 

TELEPHONE (617) 482-1360 

FAX (617) 556-3889 00 J/,N -7 m10: 46 
Er ic .1. Kr<llI1W(lhl, ~sq. 

Direct . (h 17) 556-3857 "; ~\IL II U ..... r.; 
I : l11di I e~ral lnvohl@richmaylaw.com 

January 5, 2000 

FEDERAL EXPRESS (2nd Day) 
Ms . Bl anca S . Bayo, Director 

Division of Records & Reporting 

F lo rida Public Service Commission 
2420 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee , FL 32399-0850 

Rc : esse n! i,ll.com, Inc.; Docket No. 991767 - TX 

Dear Ms . Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing is an original and three (3) copies of replacement pages for Sheet 
umbers <)0.91, and 92 of essential.com's Price List. The only changes are in the names of 

the services. where we have deleted references to Ringmaster and TouchStar. There are no 
cilanges in prices, or other terms. 

v~mly yours , r ~ ~ -

~J ~~'rtlJ\j 
Eric J. Kr athwohl 
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cssetitiaI.com, inc. Florida P.S.C. Price List No. 1 
First Revised Sheet No. 2 

CHECK SHEET 

Sheets 1 through 115 inclusive of this Price List are effective as of the date shown at the bottom 
of the respective sheet(s). Revised sheets as named below contain all changes from the original 
filing that are in effect on the date listed. 
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Issued: Effective Date: 
Issued By: Basil Pallone 

Director of Finance/Controller 
3 Burlington Woods Drive, 4t'1 floor 

Burlington MA 01 803 
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essentisl.com, inc. Florida P.S.C. Price List No. 1 
First Revised Sheet No. 3 

CHECK SHEET, Continued 
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Issued: Effective Date: 
lssued By: Basil Pallone 

Director of Finance/Controller 
3 Burlington Woods Drive, 4th floor 

Burlington MA 0 1803 
781.229.9599 



essential.com, inc. Floriua P.S.C. Price List No. 1 
First Revised Sheet No. 90 

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES, Continued 

3.3. LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued 

3 3 . 1  1 Features 

A. Residential service 

1. Monthly charges 

Call forwarding variable 
Three-way calling 
Call waiting 
Speed calling - 8 
Speed calling - 30 
Call forwarding busy line 
Call forwarding don't answer 
Customer control - CF busy line 
Customer control - CF don't answer 
Call forwarding busy line multipath 
Call forwarding don't answer multipath 
Call forwarding variable multipath 
Call return 
Call Trace 
Repeat dialing 
Call Selector (Priority Call) 
Remote access - call forwarding 
Call waiting deluxe 
Call forwarding - don't answer ring control 
Three way calling with transfer 
Remote call forwarding 
Distinctive ring (Distinctive Ring I Service)" 
Distinctive ring (Distinctive Ring I1 Service)" * 

$3 .OO 
$4.00 
$4.10 
$2.00 
$3.00 
$1 .oo 
$1 .oo 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$2.00 
$2.00 
$3.00 
$4.00 
$4.00 
$4.00 
$4.00 
$4.94 
$6.00 
$1 .oo 
$4.95 

$1 1.40 

$6.00 

* 
* * provides two additional phone numbers with distinctive ringing 

provides one additional phone number with distinctive ringing 

Is sued: Effective Date: 

Issued By: Basil Pallone 
Director of Finance/Controller 

3 Burlington Woods Drive, 4t" floor 
Burlington MA 0 1 803 

781.229.9599 
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Florlcla P.S.C. Price List No. 1 
First Revised Sheet No. 91 
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essentiaI.com, inc. 

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES, Continued 

3.3. LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued 

3.3.1 1 Features, Continued 

B. Business service 

1. Monthly charges 

Call forwarding variable 
Three-way calling 
Call waiting 
Speed calling - 8 
Speed calling - 30 
Call forwarding busy line 
Call forwarding don’t answer 
Customer control - CF busy line 
Customer control - CF don’t’ answer 
Call forwarding busy line multipath 
Call forwarding don’t answer multipath 
Call forwarding variable multipath 
Remote access - call forwarding 
Message waiting indicator 
Three way calling with transfer 
Remote call forwarding 
Distinctive ring (Distinctive Ring I Service) 
Distinctive ring (Distinctive Ring I1 Service) 

3.3.12 Class Service 

A,  Residential service 

1 .  Monthly charges 

Call return 
Repeat dialing 
Call selector 
Preferred call forwarding 

$3.80 
$5.00 
$6.25 
$3.00 
$5.00 
$3.25 
$3.25 
$6.25 
$6.25 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$7.25 
$0.50 
$6.00 

$1 1.40 

I T  

$3.80 
$3.80 
$3.80 
$3.80 

Effective Date: Issued: 
Issued By: Basil Pallone 

Director of Finance/Controller 
3 Burlington Woods Drive, 4*” floor 

Burlington MA 0 1803 
78 1.229.9599 



essential.com, inc. Flonaa P.S.C. Price List No. 1 
First Revised Sheet No. 92 

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES, Continued 

3.3. LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued 

3 3.12 Class Service, Continued 

A. Residential service, Continued 

1. Monthly charges, continued 

Call block 
Call trace 
Caller ID - basic 
Caller ID - deluxe 
Anonymous call rejection (ACR) 

B. Business service 

1 Monthly charges 

Call return 
Repeat dialing 
Call selector 
Preferred call forwarding 
Call block 
Call trace 
Caller ID - basic 
Caller ID - deluxe 
Anonymous call rejection (ACR) 
Enhanced caller ID with ACR 
Enhanced caller ID with call management 

$4.75 
$4.28 
$4.28 
$5.00 
$4.50 
$5.00 
$7.50 

$1 1 .oo 
$3.75 

$15.19 
$16.10 

IT  

$3.80 
$3.80 
$6.00 
$7.50 
$3.00 

Issued: Effective Date: 
Issued By: Basil Pallone 

Director of Finance/Controller 
3 Burlington Woods Drive, 4'" floor 

Burlington MA 01 803 
781.229.9599 




