ORIGINAL

RICH, MAY, BILODEAU & FLAHERTY, P.C.

176 FEDERAL STREET

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2223

TELEPHONE (617) 482-1360 FAX (617) 556-3889

00 JAN -7 AM 10: 46

Eric J. Krathwohl, Esq. Direct: (617) 556-3857

Email: ekrathwohl@richmaylaw.com

MAILROOM

January 5, 2000

FEDERAL EXPRESS (2nd Day)

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records & Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2420 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: essential.com, Inc.; Docket No. 991767 - TX

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing is an original and three (3) copies of replacement pages for Sheet Numbers 90. 91, and 92 of essential.com's Price List. The only changes are in the names of the services, where we have deleted references to Ringmaster and TouchStar. There are no changes in prices, or other terms.

Very truly yours,

Eric J. Krathwohl

K:\utl\oth\54029fla1-05.ess

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
00306 JAN-78

month 1

 \mathbf{T}

CHECK SHEET

Sheets 1 through 115 inclusive of this Price List are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Revised sheets as named below contain all changes from the original filing that are in effect on the date listed.

SHEET	REVISION	<u>SHEET</u>	<u>REVISION</u>
1	Original	26	Original
1 2	First Revised	27	Original
3	First Revised	28	Original
4	Original	29	Original
5	Original	30	Original
6	Original	31	Original
7	Original	32	Original
8	Original	33	Original
9	Original	34	Original
10	Original	35	Original
11	Original	36	Original
12	Original	37	Original
13	Original	38	Original
14	Original	39	Original
15	Original	40	Original
16	Original	41	Original
17	Original	42	Original
18	Original	43	Original
19	Original	44	Original
20	Original	45	Original
21	Original	46	Original
22	Original	47	Original
23	Original	48	Original
24	Original	49	Original
25	Original	50	Original

Issued:

Issued By:

Effective Date:

CHECK SHEET, Continued

SHEET	REVISION	SHEET	REVISION
51	Original	76	Original
52	Original	77	Original
53	Original	78	Original
54	Original	79	Original
55	Original	80	Original
56	Original	81	Original
57	Original	82	Original
58	Original	83	Original
59	Original	84	Original
60	Original	85	Original
61	Original	86	Original
62	Original	87	Original
63	Original	88	Original
64	Original	89	Original
65	Original	90	First Revised
66	Original	91	First Revised T
67	Original	92	First Revised
68	Original	93	Original
69	Original	94	Original
70	Original	95	Original
71	Original	96	Original
72	Original	97	Original
73	Original	98	Original
74	Original	99	Original
75	Original	100	Original

Issued:

Issued By:

Effective Date:

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES, Continued

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued 3.3.

3.3.11 Features

A. Residential service

1. Monthly charges

Call forwarding variable	\$3.00	
Three-way calling	\$4.00	
Call waiting	\$4.10	
Speed calling - 8	\$2.00	
Speed calling - 30	\$3.00	
Call forwarding busy line	\$1.00	
Call forwarding don't answer	\$1.00	
Customer control - CF busy line	\$3.00	
Customer control - CF don't answer	\$3.00	
Call forwarding busy line multipath	\$2.00	
Call forwarding don't answer multipath	\$2.00	
Call forwarding variable multipath	\$3.00	
Call return	\$4.00	
Call Trace	\$4.00	
Repeat dialing	\$4.00	
Call Selector (Priority Call)	\$4.00	
Remote access - call forwarding	\$4.94	
Call waiting deluxe	\$6.00	
Call forwarding - don't answer ring control	\$1.00	
Three way calling with transfer	\$4.95	
Remote call forwarding	\$11.40	
Distinctive ring (Distinctive Ring I Service)*	\$4.00	
Distinctive ring (Distinctive Ring II Service)**	\$6.00	

Issued:

Effective Date:

 \mathbf{T}

Issued By:

provides one additional phone number with distinctive ringing

^{**} provides two additional phone numbers with distinctive ringing

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES, Continued

3.3. LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued

3.3.11 Features, Continued

B. Business service

1. Monthly charges

Call forwarding variable	\$3.80
Three-way calling	\$5.00
Call waiting	\$6.25
Speed calling - 8	\$3.00
Speed calling - 30	\$5.00
Call forwarding busy line	\$3.25
Call forwarding don't answer	\$3.25
Customer control - CF busy line	\$6.25
Customer control - CF don't' answer	\$6.25
Call forwarding busy line multipath	\$3.00
Call forwarding don't answer multipath	\$3.00
Call forwarding variable multipath	\$3.00
Remote access - call forwarding	\$7.25
Message waiting indicator	\$0.50
Three way calling with transfer	\$6.00
Remote call forwarding	\$11.40
Distinctive ring (Distinctive Ring I Service)	\$7.00
Distinctive ring (Distinctive Ring II Service)	\$10.00

3.3.12 Class Service

T

T

A. Residential service

1. Monthly charges

Call return	\$3.80
Repeat dialing	\$3.80
Call selector	\$3.80
Preferred call forwarding	\$3.80

Issued:

Issued By:

Effective Date:

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES, Continued

3.3. LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued

3.3.12 Class Service, Continued

| T

A. Residential service, Continued

1. Monthly charges, continued

Call block	\$3.80
Call trace	\$3.80
Caller ID - basic	\$6.00
Caller ID - deluxe	\$7.50
Anonymous call rejection (ACR)	\$3.00

B. Business service

1 Monthly charges

Call return	\$4.75
Repeat dialing	\$4.28
Call selector	\$4.28
Preferred call forwarding	\$5.00
Call block	\$4.50
Call trace	\$5.00
Caller ID - basic	\$7.50
Caller ID - deluxe	\$11.00
Anonymous call rejection (ACR)	\$3.75
Enhanced caller ID with ACR	\$15.19
Enhanced caller ID with call management	\$16.10

Issued:

Effective Date:

Issued By: